

Decision No. 55672

A.37793-S MON

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of Daggett Water Company to operate a water system at Daggett, County of San Bernardino, State of California; to establish rates; and to obtain certificate of public convenience and necessity; and to issue stock.

Application No. 37793

## FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

By Decision No. 54596, dated February 25, 1957, the Commission, among other things, by Ordering Paragraph 4 authorized Daggett Water Company to issue not to exceed 420 shares of its no par value stock in payment for the assets of Daggett Mutual Water Company, provided,

"... that the authority granted by the order herein is subject to the condition that prior to the commencement of operations Daggett Water Company shall acquire all shares of stock, receipts or other evidences of interest in the assets or business of the mutual and shall deliver such to this Commission for cancellation and shall present proof to this Commission satisfactory to it that all such evidences of interest in the assets or business of the mutual have been canceled."

On September 12, 1957, the Commission received from Hazel Ryerson, secretary of Daggett Mutual Water Company and acting secretary of Daggett Water Company, an affidavit, duly subscribed and sworn to, listing the names and holdings of all the outstanding shares of stock of Daggett Mutual Water Company and transmitting to the Commission the certificates representing said shares.



On the basis of the affidavit, the Commission hereby finds and orders as follows:

1. That the filing of said affidavit and certificates meets the requirements of Ordering Paragraph 4 of the order in Decision No. 54596, dated February 25, 1957.

2. That the Secretary of the Commission is directed to mark said certificates canceled and to return them to the secretary of Daggett Mutual Water Company for retention in its corporate records.

_	Dated at	San Francisco	_, California, this
15 thida	y of October,	1957	
		Later .	maluer)
		Kente	President Intallula
		mar	Apole
		Bx /th	ref.
			tox tox
			Commissioners